
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

‘BROADCAST’ 
The 

Newsletter 5:    Friday 4th October 2019 

Celebrations 

To Isabella in Year 1 
for upcycling plastic 

to make a self- 
watering plant pot for 

PAWS homework. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 Dear Parents- The offices are NEARLY ready! There is lots of 

painting to do and equipment to sort. The builders are now making 

pathways so you will soon be able to access Reception and the Key 

Stage 1 playground again. Watch this space. 

 

 

Parents’ Evening 

 Tuesday 15th October 4-7pm 

 Thursday 17th October 3.30pm-6pm 

We are looking forward to sharing the progress your child 

has made, both in settling into their new classes and with 

the work they have been doing. 

Each child has a ten minute appointment slot. So that you 

are able to select a time that best suits you, we will put out 

sheets in the Key Stage 1 playground for you to sign up at a 

time that is convenient with you. 

Please be aware that, on this occasion, Year 6 will be 

holding their appointments on Tuesday 15th October from 

3pm-7pm and Wednesday 16th October 3pm-5pm. 

 

 

FRIENDS 

Christmas Card 

Templates due 

in Monday. 

 

 

 

Congratulations to our fantastic girls’ football team who 
won their match against Parton Manor 8-0.  A special 
mention to Jenny for captaining her squad. Well done to 
Lorna for scoring 7 of the goals! 

To Joshua for upcycling a 
container for holding his 

lego. 

To Isabella for raising money 
to buy something that we 
could commemorate our 50th 
Year Anniversary. What a 
very special initiative to 
take. 

 

PAWS 



 

 

Contact us:admin@castlehill.sch.gloucs.uk 

 

Forthcoming dates for your diary 

Key Dates - Autumn Term-2019 

more details will be available nearer the time of each individual 

event 

Wednesday 9th October-9.15am-10.15am - Reception Parents Coffee 

Tuesday 15th 4-7pm / Thursday 17th 3.20-6pm October-Parents’ Eve 

Wednesday 16th October- Harvest Festival- 9.15am 

Donations to Gloucester Food Bank 

Friday 18th October-Disco-KS1 5-6pm  KS2 6.15-7.30pm 

Monday 21st October am- Enterprise sale-organised by Mrs King with 

Year 6 

Friday 25th October-INSET 

Monday 28th October-Friday 1st November-Half Term 

Friday 8th November- Last day for shoebox items 

Wednesday 13th November-Individual photos 

Wednesday 20th November-Open afternoon for New Reception 2019 

Friday 29th November-Film Night 3-4.30pm 

Friday 13th December – PAWS in 

Friday 13th December-Reception Nativity/Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 17th December-Christmas Dinner and Key Stage One party 

Wednesday 18th December-Key Stage Two party 

Thursday 19th December-Sing a long 1pm-2pm and Term ends at 2pm 

Thursday 19th December- Term finishes at 2pm 

Friday 20th December- INSET 

 

 
Win £20,000- Aldi Stickers 

We are collecting Aldi stickers. When you have done your shopping please bring them into school. 

Thank you. 


